Secure grant funding on an annual basis to provide household hazardous waste 

collection and disposal services for the citizens of Grand Island.

In consideration of GIACCS performing the services provided for in this agreement, the 
City agrees to pay GIACCS Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars 
($27,500.00) annually for a total contract price of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 
No/100 ($27,500.00).

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.  
The Council may:

1. Move to approve
2. Refer the issue to a Committee